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Subject: KHDA-Approved Calendar for Academic Year 2024-2025 

 
This is a GENTLE REMINDER of Circular #232 dated Thursday 06/06/2024 titled “KHDA – Approved 

Calendar for Upcoming Academic Year 2024-2025”. 
 
Dear DIPS Community Members, 

Greetings from Dubai International Private School. 

This circular aims at updating our school community about the calendar of the whole academic year 2024-2025 as 
approved by KHDA. The chart below lists all dates of important events and activities of the school. Should there 
be any change to any of the dates and/or events mentioned, the school office will update you accordingly about 
the same in writing.  
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Explanation of the KHDA-APPROVED CALENDAR for AY 2024 – 2025 

August 2024 

Monday 19/08/2024 First working day of the year for teachers and non-teachers 

Monday 26/08/2024 First academic day for students (Grades 1 to 12) 

September 2024 

Monday 02/09/2024 First academic day for pre-primary students (KG1 & KG2) 

October 2024 

Friday 18/10/2024 Professional Development Day ( students are not in the school) 

November 2024 

Thursday 14/11/2024 Parent Teacher Conference  – OFF DAY for students only 

Thursday 28/11/2024 Other Events – Regular classess 

December 2024 

Monday & 
Tuesday 

02-03/12/2024 Government Holiday  

(OFF DAY for staff and students) 

Monday to Friday 16/12/2024 till 
31/12/2024 

Winter Break for students only 

(Staff vacation To Be Announced based on internal arrangement) 

January 2025 

Wednesday 01/01/2025 Government Holiday – New Year 2025 

(OFF DAY for staff and students) 

Thursday to 
Friday 

02 -03/01/2025 Winter Break for students only 

 

Thursday to 
Friday 

23 -31/01/2025 Term Evaluation #1: Internal Examination days during which there 

is no formal teaching – Grades 1 to 12 
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February 2025 

Thursday & Friday 06-07/02/2025 Professional Development Day ( students are not in the school) 

Thursday 27/02/2025 Parent Teacher Conference  – OFF DAY for students only 

March 2025 

Monday till 
Monday 

24-31/03/2025 Spring Break for students only 

(Staff vacation To Be Announced based on internal arrangement) 

Monday 31/03/2025 Government Holiday – Eid Al-Fitr 

(OFF DAY for staff and students) 

April 2025 

Tuesday 01/04/2025 Government Holiday – Eid Al-Fitr 

(OFF DAY for staff and students) 

Wednesday to 
Friday 

02-04/04/2025 Spring Break for students only 

 June 2025 

Thursday to 
Friday 

05-06/06/2025 Government Holidays (Eid Al-Adha) 

(OFF Days for staff and students) 

Thursday to 
Friday 

12-20/06/2025 Term Evaluation #2: Internal Examination days during which there 

is no formal teaching – Grades 1 to 12 

Thursday 26/06/2025 Government Holiday 

(OFF Days for staff and students) 

Friday 27/06/2025 Last academic day for students (K to 12) 

July 2025 

Friday 04/07/2025 Last working day for teachers 

 

Kind Regards, 
DIPS Leadership and Management Team 
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